## H.B. 255 UTAH HOUSING CORPORATION AMENDMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS AMENDMENT 1 JANUARY 24, 2002 11:02 AM

Representative **R. Bigelow** proposes the following amendments:

1.	Page 12, Line 366:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
2.	Page 13, Line 372:	Delete line 372
3.	Page 13, Line 373:	Delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"
4.	Page 13, Line 375:	Delete "(e)" and insert "(d)"
5.	Page 13, Line 378:	Delete "(f)" and insert "(e)"
6.	Page 13, Line 380:	Delete "(g)" and insert "(f)"
7.	Page 13, Line 385:	Delete "(h)" and insert "(g)"
8.	Page 13, Line 379:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
9.	Page 13, Line 392:	After "Tax" insert "Act"
10.	Page 13, Line 396:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
11.	Page 14, Line 408:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
12.	Page 14, Line 415:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
13.	Page 14, Line 417:	Delete "corporation's" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation's"
14.	Page 14, Line 418:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
15.	Page 14, Line 427:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
16.	Page 14, Line 428:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"

## Page 1 of 3

17. Page 15, Line 431:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
18. Page 15, Line 433:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
19. Page 15, Line 437:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
20. Page 15, Line 453:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
21. Page 15, Line 455:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
22. Page 16, Line 461:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
23. Page 16, Line 467:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
24. Page 16, Line 473:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
25. Page 16, Line 479:	Delete line 479
26. Page 16, Line 480:	Delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"
27. Page 16, Line 482:	Delete "(e)" and insert "(d)"
28. Page 16, Line 485:	Delete "(f)" and insert "(e)"
29. Page 16, Line 487:	Delete "(g)" and insert "(f)"
30. Page 16, Line 492:	Delete "(h)" and insert "(g)"
31. Page 16, Line 486:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
32. Page 17, Line 502:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
33. Page 17, Line 514:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
34. Page 17, Line 521:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
35. Page 17, Line 523:	Delete "corporation's" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation's"
36. Page 18, Line 524:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"

37. Page 18, Line 533:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
38. Page 18, Line 534:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
39. Page 18, Line 537:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
40. Page 18, Line 539:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
41. Page 18, Line 540:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
42. Page 18, Line 543:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
43. Page 19, Line 559:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
44. Page 19, Line 561:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"
45. Page 19, Line 569:	Delete "corporation" and insert "Utah Housing Corporation"